High-End Multiservice
Routing Switch
NX-7900 Series
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
NX-7900 series is a family of high-end multiservice routing switches intended for multiservice networks. It runs an operating
system that boasts virtualization technologies such as Intelligent Resilient Framework 2 (IRF 2) and is fully compatible with
40G/100G Ethernet standards. It uses MPUs in redundancy and delivers a variety of high-availability features such as NSF,

NX-7900 Series
Datasheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
High-End Multiservice Routing
Switch NX-7900 Series
Chasis
NX-7903X
NX-7906X
NX-7906X-PE
NX-7910X-PE
Supervisor Engine
NX-LSCM2CTGS12GPSC0
NX-LSCM2CTGS12GTSC0
NX-LSCM2CGP24TSSC0
NX-LSCM2CGT24TSSC0
NX-LSCM2SUP03B0
NX-LSCM3SUP03A0
NX-LSCM2MPUS06AS0
NX-LSCM3MPUS06A0
NX-LSCM3SRP6C4Y06A0
NX-LSCM2SRP6C4Y06A0
NX-LSCM3MPUS10B0
NX-LSCM3MPUS10C0
Line Card
NX-LSCM2GT48SD0
NX-LSCM2GP48SD0
NX-LSCM2GV48SD0
NX-LSCM2GT24GPSD0
NX-LSCM2GP24GTSD0
NX-LSCM2GT24TSSD0
NX-LSCM2GT24GPTSSD0
NX-LSCM2GP40TS8SD0
NX-LSCM2TGS16GPSD0
NX-LSCM2TGS16GP32SD0
NX-S7903X Ethernet Switch Chassis
NX-S7906X Ethernet Switch Chassis
NX-7906X-PE Ethernet Switch Chassis, PoE
NX-7910X-PE Ethernet Switch Chassis, PoE
NX-7903X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 16*1000BASE Ethernet
Optical Interfaces(SFP,LC)+ 12*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
NX-7903X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 16*10/100/1000BASE-T
Ethernet Copper Interfaces(RJ45)+ 12*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
NX-7903X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing,with 24*1000BASE Ethernet
Optical Interfaces(SFP,LC)+ 4*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
NX-7903X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 24*10/100/1000BASE-T
Ethernet Copper Interfaces(RJ45)+ 4*10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)(SC)
NX-7903X Supervisor Engine Unit, Type B
NX-7903X Supervisor Engine Unit,Type A
NX-7906X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type AS
NX-7906X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type A
NX-7906X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 6-port 100GE(QSFP28)
and 4-port 25GE(SFP28), Type A
NX-7906X Main Processing Unit with Switching and Routing, with 6-port 100GE(QSFP28)
and 4-port 25GE(SFP28), Type A
NX-7910X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type B
NX-7910X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type C
NX-7900 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module (RJ45)(SD)
NX-7900 48-Port 1000BASE Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP, LC) (SD)
NX-7900 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module (RJ45)(SD),